ket No.: 0941-0228P

Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FO

101639635

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LIN, Kuo-Cheng; CHANG, Shun-Chen; LIN, Chih-Yuan; YU, Shou-Te	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delta Electronics Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industial Zone	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: Taoyuan Sien State: ZIP: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Postal Code: 333 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO	
Execution Date: February 13, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
February 13, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s). New	B. Patent No.(s). $09(796351)$	
Additional numbers attached? TYES NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Foldat fee (57 C.F.R. § 5.41). \$40.00	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	ignature March 2, 2001 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)		

03/07/2001 GDEBELA1 00000004 09796351

KM/cqc

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011585 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable c acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Lin, Kuo-Cheng, Chang, Shun-Chen, L	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby in, Chih-Yuan and Yu, Shou-Te
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS (2) Delta Electronics Inc. (3) 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industria (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire r improvements which are disclosed in the a entitled (4) SERIAL FAN which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at Zone, Taoyuan Sien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all pplication for United States Letters Patent
(b) filed on (5b) and assigned Serial No.	
including any and all United States letters Pate and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all be the protection of industrial property and application.	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said mefits under all international conventions for
It is hereby authorized and requested that all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sainterest or its designee.	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any and aid Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
Upon said consideration, it is further agribut at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applicagenerally do everything possible which said A securing and maintaining patent protection as patent.	ations; execute all rightful other papers; and assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
feb. 13, 200/	Lin Kuo-Chong Lin, Kuo-Cheng
<u>//13/c1</u>	Chary Shan Chen Chang, Shun-Chen
03/13/01'	Lin Chin- Tuan. Lin, Chih-Yuan
/13 dj	Yu, Shou-Te
WITNESSES:	

RECORDED: 03/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011585 FRAME: 0232